

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3195/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in SBCRL No. 214/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

OMA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Madam, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Complainant petitioner has filed this petition against
the order of the High

Court granting bail to respondent No.1. Counsel for the respondent has brought to
our

notice that the trial Court has acquitted the respondent No.1, Jagdish Ram. In v
iew of

this, the petition has become infructuous and the same is dismissed accordingly.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KA

NWAL SINGH)

Court Master

Court Master